Contents to be included in the Website

Main Menu- Components -College of Indigenous Food Technology

Courses Offered

B Sc Food Technology and Quality Assurance - 3 years

(Choice Based Credit Semester System)

Eligibility: Pass in Plus Two or equivalent examination in science stream with Physics,

Chemistry, Mathematics/Biology.

1. Programme fee structure

The fees structure for the 3 years B Sc Programme in Food Technology and Quality Assurance under the College of Indigenous Food Technology (CFT-K) at Konni, CFRD Campus, Perinjottakkal P. O., Pathanamthitta District, Kerala State, PIN: 689 692, affiliated to Mahatma Gandhi University, Priyadarshini Hills P. O., Kottayam is detailed below

Items	1st Semester	2nd Semester	3rd Semester	4th Semester	5th Semester	6th Semester
	(Rs)	(Rs)	(Rs)	(Rs)	(Rs)	(Rs)
Tuition Fee	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
Spl. fee	3,125.00	3,125.00	3,125.00	3,125.00	3,125.00	3,125.00
Caution Deposit (Refundable)	3,000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Library Fee	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
Sports Fee	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
Laboratory Fee	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
Computer & Internet Fee	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
Admission Fee (one time)	5000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
PTA	625.00	Nil	625.00	Nil	625.00	Nil

Requirement						
Total Fees	27,250.00	18,625.00	19,250.00	18,625.00	19,250.00	18,625.00

2. Additional Fee for Management Quota (for 20 seats, out of total 40 seats) @ Rs 30,000/- per seat (Rupees Thirty Thousand only)

Total fee including management fee for the 3 year course- Rs 1,51,625/-

3. Boarding & Lodging Fee and Conveyance Charge for each semester.

Item	Amount in Rs	Amount in Rs	Amount in Rs	Amount in Rs	Amount in Rs	Amount in Rs
Anticipated Boarding & Lodging Fee	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
Conveyance Charge (Optional)	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,700.00

M Sc Food Technology & Quality Assurance - 2 years (CSS System)

Eligibility: Graduation in Science or Technology having Food Science, Food Technology,

Chemistry, Biochemistry, Physics, Botany, Zoology, Family & Community

Science, Microbiology or Nutrition as one of the subjects with not less than 50% marks in part III subjects.

1. Programme fee structure

The fees structure for the 2 years M Sc Programme in Food Technology and Quality Assurance under the College of Indigenous Food Technology (CFT-K) at Konni, CFRD Campus, Perinjottakkal P. O., Pathanamthitta District, Kerala State, PIN: 689 692, affiliated to Mahatma Gandhi University, Priyadarshini Hills P. O., Kottayam is detailed below

ltama	1st Semester	2nd Semester	3rd Semester	4th Semester
Items	(Rs)	(Rs)	(Rs)	(Rs)
Tuition Fee	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
Spl. fee	6,250.00	6,250.00	6,250.00	6,250.00
Caution Deposit (Refundable)	5,000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil
Library Fee	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
Sports Fee	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
Laboratory Fee	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
Computer & Internet Fee	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
Admission Fee (one time)	9,000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil
PTA Requirement	625.00	Nil	625.00	Nil
Total Fees	49,375.00	34,750.00	35,375.00	34,750.00

2. Additional Fee for Management Quota (for 8 seats, out of 16 seats) is Rs 40,000/- per seat (Rupees Forty Thousand only)

Total fee including management fee for 2 years- Rs 1,94,250/-

3. Boarding & Lodging Fee and Conveyance Charge for each semester.

Item	Amount in Rs	Amount in Rs	Amount in Rs	Amount in Rs
Anticipated Boarding & Lodging Fee	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
Conveyance Charge (Optional)	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,700.00

Total amount including fee, management fee, boarding & lodging expenditure and conveyance charge for 2 years is- Rs. 2,89,050/-

Activities -

- Anti –Ragging rules
- Students Grievance cell
- Students Union

• "Ragging is Strictly Prohibited in the Campus"

The Kerala Prohibition of Ragging Act 1988 is in force and those found guilty of ragging will be liable to be punished with imprisonment up to 2 years along with fine. An anti – ragging Committee is on the vigil in the campus. The students / parents can report incidents of ragging to any member of the college staff. An Anti-Ragging Squad is constituted with the following Members to Prohibit Ragging inside or outside the campus. Students, staffs and parents are requested to contact the members at any time of necessity. The Kerala Prohibition of Ragging Act 1988 is in force and those found guilty of ragging will be liable to be punished with imprisonment up to 2 years along with fine. An anti – ragging Committee is on the vigil in the campus. The students/parents can report incidents of ragging to any member of the college staff. An Anti-Ragging Squad is constituted with the following Members to Prohibit Ragging inside or outside the campus. Students, staffs and parents are requested to contact the members at any time of necessity.

Anti Ragging Cell

• ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE

SI No	Name	Designation	Department	Mobile Number
1	Dr. Harikrishnan R	Lecturer in Food Technology	Food Technology & Quality Assurance	9846585609
2	Dr. Swetha S	Lecturer in Food Technology	Food Technology & Quality Assurance	9446101513
3	Mrs. Karthika. S	Lab Assistant	Food Technology & Quality Assurance	8547619500
4	Rino Roy	Student	Food Technology& Quality Assurance	9446275809
5	Sneha K	Student	Food Technology& Quality Assurance	9072145634

Grievance Redressal Cell

The function of the cell is to look into the complaints lodged by any student/staff and judge its merit. The Grievance cell is also empowered to look into matters of harassment. Anyone with a genuine grievance may approach the cell members in person, or in consultation with the officer in-charge Students'/staff Grievance Cell. Grievances may be sent through e-mail to the officer in-charge of student's /staff grievance cell.

Objective

The objective of the Grievance Cell is to develop a responsive and accountable attitude among all the stakeholders in order to maintain a harmonious educational atmosphere in the institution. A Grievance Cell should be constituted for the redressal of the problems reported by the Students /staff of the College with the following objectives:

- Upholding the dignity of the College by ensuring conflict free atmosphere in the College through promoting cordial Student-Student relationship, Student-teacher relationship and staff-staff relationship etc.
- Encouraging the Students to express their grievances / problems freely and frankly,
 without any fear of being victimized.
- Advising Students/staff of the College to respect the right and dignity of one another and show utmost restraint and patience whenever any occasion of rift arises.
- Advising all the Students/staff to refrain from inciting Students against other
 Students, teachers and College administration.
- Advising all staffs to be affectionate to the Students and not behave in a vindictive manner towards any of them for any reason.
- Ragging in any form is strictly prohibited in and outside the institution. Any violation
 of ragging and disciplinary rules should be urgently brought to the notice of the
 Anti-Ragging committee and the Principal.

Grievance Redressal committee members;

SI. No	Name	Designation	Department	Contact No.
1	Dr. D. Praveena	Principal, CFT-K	Food Technology & Quality Assurance	9383441047
2	Mrs.Lekha Bhaskar	Lecturer in Food Technology	Food Technology & Quality Assurance	7012209928
3	Mrs. Binitha K Bhanu	Lecturer in Food Technology	Food Technology & Quality Assurance	7560875089
4	Robin Reji	Student	Food Technology & Quality Assurance	8086490364
5	Lekshmi Dayal	Student	Food Technology & Quality Assurance	8281228909

Main Menu

Contact us

Designation	Name	Ph.No.	Email
Senior Administrative Officer	Shri.Ameer C.A.	8281486120	cfrd2008@gmail.com
(Additional Secretary to Government)			
Chief Analyst	Smt. Grace Baby	9747433348	cacfrd@gmail.com
Principal	Dr. D Praveena	9383441047	ciftkonni@gmail.com
Training Co Ordinator	Mr. K R Mohanan	7025309798	fptccfrd@gmail.com

Main Menu- Components – Food Quality Monitoring Laboratory

- 1. In the home page top right the given land line number is incorrect this may be removed. (0491 2535940)
- 2. In photo gallery instead of Lab- 1, Lab-2, Lab- 3 photos may be labeled as follows:
 - Lab.1 Analysis of drug residues in food samples using LCMSMS
 - Lab.2 Enumeration of E.coli using Tempo.
 - Lab.3- Analysis of Salmonella using VIDAS.